



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

261475

TICKET NUMBER 38041  
LOCATION Oakley KS  
FOREMAN Miles Shaw  
Welded in Well

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

US

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
8-16-13	2776	Barnhart trust #177	17	175	34W	Scott
CUSTOMER Eagle Creek			Dancel's South to 215 2W			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			456718	Surdan L		
STATE			546	Corey D		
ZIP CODE			597129	Jeremy R/Stein		

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4982' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" 15.5 #  
CASING DEPTH 4982.94 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER Du tool @ 2411  
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.4/D.S SLURRY VOL 1.42/1.19 WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 10.59  
DISPLACEMENT 121 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety meeting and rig up on Val drilling #4 float equipment  
Centralizers on joints #1, 5, 8, 11, 14, 71 Baskets on joints Du tool top of joint @  
2411' Run casing to bottom circulate casing 1hr. Pump 5bbls water mud  
Flush 5bbls water mix 165 SWS OWC with 5# Kolsal Shutdown clear pump  
lines Release plug displace 60 bbls water 2 bbls mud 400 psi lift Plug land 1300 psi  
and hold Drop dart open tool 1000 psi. Circulate casing 2 min pump 5bbls water  
mix 345 SWS 60/40 per 88 gal 4# closed down casing shut down clear pump lines  
Release plug displace 58 bbls water with 200 psi lift plug land & hold @ 1800 psi  
mix 305 SWS RH 205 SWS m#

Thanks Miles & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175. <sup>00</sup>	3175. <sup>00</sup>
5406	45	MILEAGE	5.25	236.25
5407A	25.6 ton	Ton Mileage delivery	1.75	2016. <sup>00</sup>
1126	165 SWS	OWC	23.70	3910.50
1110A	825 #	Kolsal	156	462. <sup>00</sup>
1131	415 SWS	60/40 per cement	15.86	6581.90
1118B	2855 #	Bentonite gel	.27	770.85
1107	103 #	Flu seal	2.97	305.91
1144G	500 gal	Mud flush	1.00	500. <sup>00</sup>
4159	1	5 1/2" Float Shoe AF6 W	433.75	433.75
4104	1	5 1/2" Basket	290. <sup>00</sup>	290. <sup>00</sup>
4130	6	5 1/2" Centralizers	61. <sup>00</sup>	366. <sup>00</sup>
4283	1	5 1/2" Du tool with latch down	4042.50	4042.50
			Subtotal	23090.66
			less 10% disc count	2309.07
			Subtotal	2078.59
			SALES TAX	1295.60
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	22077.19

**completed**

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.